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New Quality in Education for Gender Equality - Strategic Partnership for the
Development of Master`s Study Program LAW AND GENDER - LAWGEM

LEARNING, TEACHING, TRAINING WORKSHOP -

Curriculum and Syllabi Creation for master`s study program
LAW AND GENDER

Belgrade, Faculty of Law University of Belgrade, May 11-15, 2020

AGENDA

Monday, November 16, 2020

14.30-15.00 Welcoming coffee, registration

15.00-15.15 Welcome speech of the Dean of the University of Belgrade Faculty of Law
(Prof. Dr. Zoran Mirković)

15.15-15.30 Introductory words of the head of LAWGEM project (Prof. Dr. Dragica
Vujadinović) and Consortium members` coordinators (Prof. Dr. Susanne
Strand, Prof. Dr. Isabel Ribes, Prof. Dr. Thomas Giegerich, Prof. Dr.Marco
Evola)

15.30-19.00 Introductory seminar - Gender Sensitive Legal Education - Relevant
Issues of Consideration - Chair Prof. Dr. Dragica Vujadinović

15.30-16.30 Key-note lecture, Prof. Dr. Susanne Baer, Faculty of Law Humboldt
University, Justice of the German Federal Constitutional Court, Importance
of Gender Sensitive Perspective for All Fields of Legal Education, video link
presentation (tbc)

16.30-17.00 Discussion

17.00-17.30 Coffee Break

17.30-18.30 Key-note lecture, Dr Silvia Suteu, Lecturer in Public Law, UCL Laws Bentham
House, Feminist Judging

18.30-19.00 Discussion

19.15 Dinner (Restaurant Madera, OSCE support)

Tuesday, November 17, 2020
09.00- 11.00 Syllabi groups (No 1)
1. Methodology and Practical Skills (Research Methodology, English Terminology,

Internet Skills) – Ass. Prof. Milena Đorđevic (Belgrade BU), Prof. Dr. Asunción Aragón,
Prof. Dr. Vanesa Hervias (Universidad de Cádiz), Ass. Prof. Giuseppe Puma (LUMSA U),
Dr. Rigmor Argren (Orebro U), Ass. iur. Mareike Fröhlich LL.M. (Europa-Institut,
Saarland University), Ass. iur. Christina Backes (Europa-Institut, Saarland University).
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milena@ius.bg.ac.rs, asuncion.aragon@uca.es, asuncion.aragon@uca.es,
vanesa.hervias@uca.es Rigmor.argren.oru.se; froehlich@europainstitut.de;
backes@europainstitut.de , g.puma2@lumsa.it

Gender Issues in Comparative Legal History - Prof. Dr. Dragica Vujadinovic, Prof. Dr.
Vojislav Stanimirović, Nina Kršljanin, Una Divac (BU), Prof. Dr. Manuel Rodríguez
Puerto (Universidad de Cádiz), Prof. Dr. Pietro Lo Iacono (LUMSA U); Prof. Dr. Eleonor
Kristoffesson , Dr Maria Sjöholm (Orebro U);

dragicav@ius.bg.ac.rs, woja64@gmailcom, nina.krsljanin@ius.bg.ac.rs,
una.divac@ius.bg.ac.rs, mjesus.rodriguez@uca.es, p.loiacono@lumsa.it;
eleonor.kristoffersson@oru.se, maria.sjoholm@oru.se

Feminist Economics/Gender Economics - Ass. Ana Odorović, Ass. Nikola Ilić (BU), Prof.
Dr. Manuela Ortega Gil, Prof. Dr. Lydia Bares (Universidad de Cádiz), Prof. Dr. Sergio
Paternostro, Ass. Prof. Antonio Dr. Martuscelli (LUMSA U), Prof. Dr. Anna Minà;
A/Prof. Dr Sofia Strid (Orebro U).

nikola.ilic@ius.bg.ac.rs, ana.odorovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, manuela.ortega@uca.es,
lydia.bares@uca.es, s.paternostro@lumsa.it; a.mina1@lumsa.it; a.martuscelli@lumsa.it;
sofia.strid@oru.se;

Gender Sensitive Criminal Law – Ass. Prof. Dr. Ivana Marković (BU), Prof. Dr. María
Acale, Prof. Beatriz Cruz, Prof. Dr. María del Mar Martín (Universidad de Cádiz), A/Prof.
Dr. Susanne Strand (Orebro U).

ivana.markovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, mariadelmar.martin@uca.es, maria.acale@uca.es,
beatriz.cruz@uca.es, Susanne.strand@oru.se;

11.00-11.30 Coffee Break

11.30-13.30 Syllabi groups (No 2)
Civil Law and Gender Equality - Equality - Ass. Prof. Dr. Katarina Dolović, Ass. Prof. Dr.

Snežana Dabić, Ass. Prof. Dr. Branka Babović (BU), Ass. prof. Dr. Nenad Tesic, Prof. Dr.
Fuensanta Rabadán Sánchez-Lafuente, Prof. Dr. María Amalia Blandino Garrido, Prof.
Dr. Isabel Villar (Universidad de Cádiz) Prof. dr. Gabriele Carapezza Figlia (LUMSA U),
Prof. Dr. Eleonor Kristoffesson, Dr Maria Sjöholm (Orebro U).

k.dolovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, snezana.dabic@ius.bg.ac.rs, branka.babovic@ius.bg.ac.rs,
nenad.tesic@ius.bg.ac.rs, fuensanta.rabadan@uca.es, amalia.blandino@uca.es,
isabel.villar@uca.es , g.carapezzafiglia@lumsa.it eleonor.kristoffersson@oru.se;
maria.sjoholm@oru.se

Feminist Judgments- Prof. Dr. Ivana Krstić, Prof. Dr. Tanasije Marinković, Prof. Dr. Maja
Lukić Radović , ass. Marija Vlajkovic (BU), Prof. Dr. Isabel Villar Fuentes, Prof. Dr.
Fuensanta Rabadán Sánchez-Lafuente, Prof. Dr. Antonio Álvarez, Prof. Dr. María Acale
(Universidad de Cádiz), Ass. Prof. Marco Evola (LUMSA U), A/Prof. Dr. Sofia Strid
(Orebro U), Ass. iur. Christina Backes (Saarland U).

ikrstic@ius.bg.ac.rs, tanasije.marinkovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, maja.lukic@ius.bg.ac.rs,
marija.vlajkovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, isabel.villar@uca.es, antonio.alvarez@uca.es,
fuensanta.rabadan@uca.es, maria.acale@uca.es, m.evola@lumsa.it; Sofia.strid@oru.se;
backes@europainstitut.de;
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11.00-13.30 Meeting of the Project Management team (PMt), Steering Committee (SC),
Quality Assurance team (QAt), Dissemination team (Disst)

13.30-15.00 Lunch and Coffee (Catering, OSCE support)

14.00-15.00 Meeting of the Consortium members` coordinators - Textbook format
discussion

15.00-17.00 Syllabi groups (No 3)

Human Rights Law – Gender Perspectives - Prof. Dr. Ivana Krstic, Prof. Dr. Tanasije
Marinkovic, Prof. Dr. Bojana Čučković (BU), Prof. Dr. Leticia Cabrera Caro, Prof. Dr.
Pedro Miguel Mancha (Universidad de Cádiz), Ass. Prof. Giuseppe Puma (LUMSA U),
Ass. Prof. Marco Evola (LUMSA U) Dr Maria Sjöholm (Orebro U), Ass. iur. Christina
Backes (Europa-Institut, Saarland University).

ikrstic@ius.bg.ac.rs, tanasije.marinkovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, cuckovic@ius.bg.ac.rs,
leticia.cabrera@uca.es, pedromiguel.mancha@uca.es, g.puma2@lumsa.it;
m.evola@lumsa.it maria.sjoholm@oru.se; backes@europainstitut.de

International and EU Law and Gender - Prof. Dr. Ivana Krstić, Prof. Dr. Bojana
Čučković, Marija Vlajković (BU), Prof. Dr. Jesús Verdú Baeza, Prof. Mª Isabel Ribes
Moreno, Prof. Dr. Thais Guerrero Padrón (Universidad de Cádiz), Ass. Prof. Marco Evola,
Ass. Prof. Dr. Giuseppe Puma (LUMSA U), Dr Maria Sjöholm (Orebro U), Prof. Dr.
Thomas Giegerich (Saarland).

ikrstic@ius.bg.ac.rs, cuckovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, marioja.vlajkovic@ius.bg.ac.rs,
jesus.verdu@uca.es, isabel.ribes@uca.es, thais.guerrero@uca.es, m.evola@lumsa.it,
g.puma2@lumsa.it, maria.sjoholm@oru.se; giegerich@europainstitut.de

Public Law and Gender Equality - - Prof. Dr. Danilo Vuković, Doc. Dr Milena Đorđević
(BU), Prof. Dr. Carmen Jover Ramírez, Prof. Dr. Vanesa Hervias Parejo (Universidad de
Cádiz), Prof. Dr. Sofia Strid (Orebro U).

danilo.vukovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, milena@ius.bg.ac.rs, maricarmen.jover@uca.es,
vanesa.hervias@uca.es, sofia.strid@oru.se.

Wednesday, November 18, 2020

09.30 - 11.30 Syllabi groups (No 4)

Gender Sensitive Family Law - Ass. Prof. Dr. Uroš Novaković (BU), Assist. Ivana Barac
Prof. Dr. Fuensanta Rabadán Sánchez-Lafuente, Prof. Dr. María Amalia Blandino Garrido
(Universidad de Cádiz), Prof. Dr. Giampaolo Frezza (LUMSA U), A/Prof. Dr Sofia Strid
(Orebro U).

ivana.barac@ius.bg.ac.rs , uros.novakovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, fuensanta.rabadan@uca.es,
amalia.blandino@uca.es, frezza@lumsa.it; sofia.strid@oru.se;

Sociology of Law and Gender Equality - Prof. Dr. Danilo Vuković, Ass. Valerija Dabetić
(BU), Prof. Dr. Eva Bermúdez Figueroa, Prof. Dr. Raquel Pastor (Universidad de Cádiz),
Dr. Rigmor Argren (Orebro U).

danilo.vukovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, valerija.dabetic@ius.bg.ac.rs, eva.bermudez@uca.es,
raquel.pastor@uca.rs, rigmor.argren.oru.se;
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Gender Equitable Taxation – Ass. Prof. Dr. Svetislav Kostić, Lidija Živković (BU), Prof.
Dr. Teresa Pontón Aricha (Universidad de Cádiz), Prof. Dr. Marco Cedro, Prof. Dr.
Eleonor Kristoffesson, Dr Maria Sjöholm (Orebro).

s.kostic@ius.bg.ac.rs, lidija.zivkovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, teresa.ponton@uca.es,
m.cedro@lumsa.it; eleonor.kristoffersson@oru.se , maria.sjoholm@oru.se;

11.30-12.00 Coffee Break

12.00 - 14.00 Syllabi groups (No 5)

Gender Equality and Bussiness Law - Prof. Dr. Vuk Radović, Prof. Dr. Tatjana Jevremović
Petrović, Prof. Dr. Mirjana Radović, Doc. Dr. Jelena Lepetić (BU), Prof. Dr. Juan Luis
Pulido Begines, Prof. Dra. Teresa Gómez Prieto , Prof. Dr. Jesús Verdú Baeza
(Universidad de Cádiz), Dr. Carlo Petta (LUMSA U), Prof. Dr. Eleonor Kristoffesson, Dr
Maria Sjöholm (Orebro U), Ass. iur. Mareike Fröhlich LL.M. (Europa-Institut, Saarland
University).

vuk@ius.bg.ac.rs, mirjanam@ius.bg.ac.rs, tatjana.jp@ius.bg.ac.rs,
jelena.lepetic@ius.bg.ac.rs, teresa.gomezprieto@uca.es, jluis.pulido@uca.es,
jesus.verdu@uca.es , c.petta1@lumsa.it , eleonor.kristoffersson@oru.se,
maria.sjoholm@oru.se, froehlich@europainstitut.de;

Gender Sensitive Criminology – Ass. Prof. Dr. Natalija Lukić (BU), Prof. Dr. María Acale,
Prof. Beatriz Cruz, Prof. Dr. María del Mar Martín (Universidad de Cádiz), A/Prof. Dr.
Susanne Strand (Orebro U).

natalija.lukic@ius.bg.ac.rs, mariadelmar.martin@uca.es, maria.acale@uca.es,
beatriz.cruz@uca.es, susanne.strand@oru.se;

14.00 -15.30 Lunch and Coffee (Catering, OSCE support)

15.30-17.30 Syllabi Groups (No 6)
Gender Perspective of Labor and Social Security Law – Prof. Dr. Ljubinka Kovačević

(BU), Prof. Dr. Carmen Jover, Prof. Dr. Angustias Benito Benítez, Prof. Mª Isabel Ribes
Moreno, Prof. Dr. Thais Guerrero Padrón (Universidad de Cádiz), Dr. Carlo Petta
(Lumsa U); Prof. Dr. Eleonor Kristoffesson, Dr Maria Sjöholm (Orebro U).

ljubinka@ius.bg.ac.rs, maricarmen.jover@uca.es, angustias.benito@uca.es,
isabel.ribes@uca.es, thais.guerrero@uca.es, c.petta1@lumsa.it ,
eleonor.kristoffersson@oru.se, maria.sjoholm@oru.se

Feminist Legal and Political Theory - Prof. Dr. Dragica Vujadinović, Prof. Dr. Miodrag
Jovanović, Prof. Dr. Tanasije Marinković, Doc. Dr. Bojan Spaić (BU), Prof. Dr. Antonio
Álvarez del Cuvillo (Universidad de Cadiz), Prof. Dr. Fabio Macioce (LUMSA), A/Prof.
Dr Sofia Strid, Prof. Dr. Liisa Husu (Orebro U).

dragicav@ius.bg.ac.rs, miodrag@ius.bg.ac.rs, bojan.spaic@ius.bg.ac.rs,
tanasije.marinkovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, antonio.alvarez@uca.es, f.macioce@lumsa.it;
liisa.husu@oru.se , sofia.strid@oru.se;

Public Policies on Gender Equality – Prof. Dr. Mirjana Drenovak, Prof. Dr. Tatjana
Jovanic, Prof. Dr. Branko Radulovic, Prof. Dr. Danilo Vuković, Doc. Dr Milena Đorđević
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(BU), Prof. Dr. Carmen Jover Ramírez, Prof. Dr. Vanesa Hervias Parejo (Universidad de
Cádiz), Prof. Dr. Sofia Strid (Orebro U).

danilo.vukovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, Mirjana.drenovak@ius.bg.ac.rs , tanja@ius.bg.ac.rs ,
bradulovic@ius.bg.ac.rs, milena@ius.bg.ac.rs, maricarmen.jover@uca.es,
vanesa.hervias@uca.es, sofia.strid@oru.se.

17.30-19.30 CONCLUDING PLENARY SESSION -

1. Summing up presentations of all Syllabi groups` work, with the
concluding decisions about - how to proceed with completing the syllabi drafts and the
Curriculum

2. The Textbook publication - introductory notes by the responsible
partner Saarland U - Prof. Dr. Thomas Giegerich

Thursday, November 19, 2020
10.00 – 10.30 Introductoty words - Prof. Dr. Danilo Vuković

10.30-13.00 - Presentation of 5 empirical survey results and reports

13.00-14.00 - Discussion on 5 reports

14.00 – 15.00 Lunch and Coffee ((Catering, OSCE support)

15.00 – 17.00 – Danilo Vukovic and Eva Bermudez - Presentation of the Comparative
report

17.00-18.00 – Discussion on Publishing the Report and Dissemination

Participants - Prof. Dr. Eva Bermúdez Figueroa, Prof. Dr. Raquel Pastor Yuste; Dr.
Rigmor.Argren, Prof. Dr. Susanne Strand, Ass. Prof. Antonio Dr. Martuscelli, Ass.
Valerija Dabetić, Ass. Ana Odorović, Ass. Christina Backes, all LAWGEM coordinators)

danilo.vukovic@ius.bg.ac.rs , ana.odorovic@ius.bg.ac.rs , valerija.dabetic@ius.bg.ac.rs ,
ppetar@ius.bg.ac.rs , eva.bermudez@gm.uca.es , Raquel.pastor@uca.es , rigmor.argren@oru.se ,
susanne.strand@oru.se , isabel.ribes@uca.es , m.evola@lumsa.it, g.carapezzafiglia@lumsa.it ,
a.martuscelli@lumsa.it , giegereich@europainstitut.de , backes@europainstitut.de

Friday, November 20, 2020
08.00-09.30 Meeting of the Consortium members` coordinators - project management and

implementation issues - reporting; work- in-progress on IOs

09.30-11.00 Visiting lecture - Prof. Dr. Ivana Jelic, University of Montenegro, Chair in the
European Court of Human Rights, ECHR - Case Law Relevant for Feminist
Justice

11.00-11.30 CONCLUDING REMARKS regarding the main aim of the LTT
Workshop (Coffee)
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11.30-13.30 THE GUIDED WALKING TOUR THROUGH BELGRADE OLD CITY

DISCLAIMER -This project has been funded with support from the European Commission. This
communication reflects the views only of the author, and the Commission cannot be held responsible for any
use which may be made of the information contained therein


